Rita Paliotta, deceased, of Pittsburgh, PA, died December 2023. Prior to her death. she established the Rita Paliotta Irrevocable Trust dated December 17, 2015 appointing Natalie J. Escourt as Trustee. No personal representative has been appointed. Notice is hereby given to all persons indebted to the Rita Paliotta Irrevocable Trust dated December 17, 2015 to make immediate payment and to those having claims against it to present them to Natalie J. Escourt as Trustee of the Rita Paliotta Irrevocable Trust dated December 17, 2015 in c/o Carol Sikov Gross, Esq., CELA. Sikov and Love, P.A., 310 Grant

St., Ste. 1110, Pittsburgh, PA

15219.

Trust Notice